2025 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

OFrIcE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES

COPS

145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

State or Territory

Recipient

Alabama

Alaska

Arizona

Arkansas

ADVANCING PUBLIC SAFETY TiP\OUGH COMMUNITY POLICING

Anniston City Schools

Butler County School District
Chilton County School District
Colbert County School District
Elba City Schools

Henry County Schools

Marion County Board of Education

Aleut Community of Saint Paul Island

Ajo Unified School District 15

Altar Valley School District No. 51
Baboquivari Unified School District #40
Bisbee Unified School District #2
Camp Verde Unified School District
Casa Blanca Community School
Cibecue Community Education Board,
Inc.

Coconino County Accommodation
School District

Eloy Elementary School District 11
Laveen School District

Mayer Unified School District #43
Peoria Unified School District 11
Presidio School

St. Johns Unified School District #1
Shonto Preparatory School District
Snowflake Unified School District 5
Stanfield Elementary School District 24
Tempe Union High School District No.
213

Sahuarita Police Department

Tuba City Unified School District #15
Union Elementary School District #62
Wellton Police Department

Bald Knob School District

East End School District 1
Harrisburg School District 6
Hoxie School District No. 46
Jackson County School District
Lake Hamilton School District 5
Maynard School District 15
Mountain Home Public Schools
Mt. Vernon-Enola School District
Russellville School District
Shirley School District

Star City School District

Award Amount

$492,051
$499,564

$68,684
$468,750

$99,890
$498,735
$298,013

$318,967

$147,178
$500,000
$500,000
$499,944
$500,000
$280,150
$499,316

$500,000

$500,000
$500,000

$95,995
$500,000
$218,512
$109,529
$351,496
$337,500
$435,915
$500,000

$121,107
$462,295
$488,513
$181,660

$222,148
$280,796
$396,607
$500,000
$423,750
$500,000
$117,530
$135,129

$89,277
$360,645
$145,656
$300,000




2025 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

State or Territory Recipient Award Amount
Viola School District $185,870
California Edison Elementary School District $356,158
Fairfax Elementary School District $430,797
Galt Joint Union Elementary School $500,000
District
Golden Eagle Charter School $327,195
Imperial Unified School District $473,824
Mammoth Unified School District $406,308
Modesto City Schools $500,000
Pomona Unified School District $375,000
San Jose Charter Academy $479,578
San Ysidro School District $461,179
Savanna School District $289,662
Valle Lindo School District $356,791
Birmingham Community Charter High $500,000
School
Montebello Unified School District $487,657
Florida Calhoun County School District $498,629
Georgia County of Chatham $143,187
Echols County Board of Education $144,336
Toombs County School District $347,457
Vidalia City Schools District $497,608
Idaho Salmon, City of $476,478
St. Maries Joint School District No. 41 $294,000
Wilder School District 133 $500,000
Illinois Atwood Heights School District 125 $500,000
Bloomington Public Schools District 87 $500,000
Bluford Unit School District 318 $168,403
Buncombe Consolidated School District $161,792
43
Community High School District 155 $500,000
Johnson, County Of $383,070
Dekalb Community Unit School District $500,000
428
East Dubuque Unit School District 119 $47,092
Lick Creek School District 16 $14,000
Martinsville Community Unit School $112,500
District #C3
North Palos School District 117 $500,000
Lyons School District 103 $500,000
Stockton Community Unit School
District 206 $366,636
Tamaroa Grade School District #5 $100,000
O’Fallon School District $500,000
Indiana Terre Haute, City of $184,186
Danville Community School Corporation $191,250
Perry Central Community School $398,079
River Forest Community School $343,068
Corporation
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State or Territory Recipient Award Amount
Rossville Consolidated School District $150,112
Springville Community and Rural $80,288
Foundation
Towa Ackley Geneva Wellsburg Steamboat $500,000
(AGWSR) Community School Districts
Danville Community School District $294,598
Spirit Lake Community Schools $302,528
Kansas Perry Unified School District $163,500
Girard Unified School District 248 $280,087
Kentucky Bath County School District $313,069
Bowling Green Independent School $300,000
District
Caldwell County Schools $417,181
Casey County Board of Education $331,301
Cloverport Board of Education $265,282
Crittenden County Board of Education $500,000
Daviess County Board of Education $499.951
Floyd County Schools $486,354
Frankfort Independent Board of $100,000
Education
Franklin County Fiscal Court $233,584
Gallatin County Board of Education $432,737
Magoffin County School District $448,228
Nelson County Board of Education $397,614
Powell County Board of Education $480,982
Louisiana Allen Parish School Board $489,719
Winn Parish School District $484,772
Massachusetts Ayer-Shirley Regional School District $365,396
Michigan Bellaire Public School District $500,000
Brandon School District $468,750
Clintondale Community Schools $352,500
Da Vinci Schools $237,687
Gobles Public Schools $373,790
Grand Blanc Community Schools $212,052
Grant Public School District $454,581
Lamphere Schools $375,000
Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools $500,000
Pine River Area Schools $333,135
Reading Community Schools $93,750
Wayland Union Schools $251,746
Minnesota Great River School $20,250
Glencoe-Silver Lake Schools $375,000
Tracy Unified School District $500,000
Mississippi Claiborne County School District $497,006
Coahoma County School District $500,000
North Tippah School District $182,865
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State or Territory Recipient Award Amount
West Bolivar Consolidated School $314,533
District
Missouri Camdenton, City Of $464,635
Delta C-7 School District $499,712
Eminence R-1 School District $347,809
Fredericktown R-1 School District $296,643
Gasconade County Reorganized School $159,240
Holcomb R-III School District $300,002
Houston R-I School District $97,000
Kennett School District 39 $500,000
Sedalia School District 200 $386,059
Spokane R-VII School District $100,000
Twin Rivers School District R-X $246,565
Webb City R7 School District $66,128
Montana Billings School District 2 $487,905
Frazer School District 2&2-B $492.175
Nebraska Bertrand Communities School $100,000
Medicine Valley Public Schools $500,000
Scottsbluff Public Schools $404,420
New Jersey Bellmawr Board of Education $500,000
Keansburg Board of Education $40,125
New York Coxsackie-Athens Central School District $217,466
Royalton-Hartland Central School $235,991
District
New Mexico Haaku Community Academy $494,968
Las Vegas City School District $489,442
Mescalero Apache School $500,000
Shiprock Associated Schools $500,000
To’Hajiilee Community School Board of $500,000
Education
Wagon Mound Public Schools $472,714
North Carolina Alleghany County $58,104
Burke, County of $468,743
Davie County Board of Education $97,749
Edenton Chowan Schools $499,927
McDowell County Board of Education $476,250
Yadkin County Board of Education $341,250
Ohio Kenton City Schools $355,350
New Lexington School District $334,125
Shawnee Local School District $418,500
St. Clairsville Richland School District $340,108
Oklahoma Chickasha Public Schools $500,000
Dahlonegah Public Schools $348,870
Glenpool Public School District 013 $458,954
Granite Public Schools $332,403
Hilldale School District 29 $484,171
Maryetta School District 22 $265,036
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State or Territory

Oregon

Pennsylvania

Rhode Island

Tennessee

Texas

Virginia

Washington

Vermont

West Virginia

Wisconsin

Recipient

Moore Independent School District
Paden Public Schools

Panola School District 4

Savanna School District

Grant County Education Service District
Harrisburg School District 7

Molalla River Schools

Riddle School District 70

Sheridan School District

Northern Tioga School District
Port Allegany School District

East Providence, City of

Franklin County School District
Lake County School District

Stewart County School District
South Carroll County Special School
District

Bartlett Independent School District

Big Sandy Independent School District
Center Independent School District
Commerce Independent School District
Donna Independent School District
George West Independent School District
Livingston Independent School District
Palestine Independent School District
River Road Independent School District

Department of Criminal Justice Services
Virginia
Washington County Public Schools

Castle Rock School District 401
Nespelem School District #14

Danville School District

Braxton County Board of Education
Logan County Commission
McDowell County Board of Education

Cochrane Fountain City School District
Cuba City School District

Lakeland Union High School
Menominee Indian School District
Mount Horeb Area School District
Necedah Area School District

Westby Area School District

Whitnall School District
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$472,500
$106,254
$290,510
$473,161

$299,913
$500,000
$400,353
$495,585
$500,000

$306,653
$226,491

$234,797

$499,980
$499,997
$276,488

$98,843

$364,891
$355,112
$375,000
$500,000
$274,000
$500,000
$499,575
$500,000
$349,164

$270,246

$496,785

$500,000
$19,125

$317,049

$382,442
$170,500
$500,000

$387,707
$499,730
$500,000
$289,818
$123,318
$500,000
$452,413
$491,500
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TOTAL NUMBER OF AWARDS 211
TOTAL FUNDING $74,785,459
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