



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
OFFICE OF COMMUNITY ORIENTED POLICING SERVICES
145 N Street, NE, Washington, D.C. 20530

COPS

2025 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

<u>State or Territory</u>	<u>Recipient</u>	<u>Award Amount</u>
<u>Alabama</u>	Anniston City Schools	\$492,051
	Butler County School District	\$499,564
	Chilton County School District	\$68,684
	Colbert County School District	\$468,750
	Elba City Schools	\$99,890
	Henry County Schools	\$498,735
	Marion County Board of Education	\$298,013
<u>Alaska</u>	Aleut Community of Saint Paul Island	\$318,967
<u>Arizona</u>	Ajo Unified School District 15	\$147,178
	Altar Valley School District No. 51	\$500,000
	Baboquivari Unified School District #40	\$500,000
	Bisbee Unified School District #2	\$499,944
	Camp Verde Unified School District	\$500,000
	Casa Blanca Community School	\$280,150
	Cibecue Community Education Board, Inc.	\$499,316
	Coconino County Accommodation School District	\$500,000
	Eloy Elementary School District 11	\$500,000
	Laveen School District	\$500,000
	Mayer Unified School District #43	\$95,995
	Peoria Unified School District 11	\$500,000
	Presidio School	\$218,512
	St. Johns Unified School District #1	\$109,529
	Shonto Preparatory School District	\$351,496
	Snowflake Unified School District 5	\$337,500
	Stanfield Elementary School District 24	\$435,915
	Tempe Union High School District No. 213	\$500,000
	Sahuarita Police Department	\$121,107
	Tuba City Unified School District #15	\$462,295
Union Elementary School District #62	\$488,513	
Wellton Police Department	\$181,660	
<u>Arkansas</u>	Bald Knob School District	\$222,148
	East End School District 1	\$280,796
	Harrisburg School District 6	\$396,607
	Hoxie School District No. 46	\$500,000
	Jackson County School District	\$423,750
	Lake Hamilton School District 5	\$500,000
	Maynard School District 15	\$117,530
	Mountain Home Public Schools	\$135,129
	Mt. Vernon-Enola School District	\$89,277
	Russellville School District	\$360,645
	Shirley School District	\$145,656
Star City School District	\$300,000	

ADVANCING PUBLIC SAFETY THROUGH COMMUNITY POLICING



2025 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

<u>State or Territory</u>	<u>Recipient</u>	<u>Award Amount</u>
	Viola School District	\$185,870
<u>California</u>	Edison Elementary School District	\$356,158
	Fairfax Elementary School District	\$430,797
	Galt Joint Union Elementary School District	\$500,000
	Golden Eagle Charter School	\$327,195
	Imperial Unified School District	\$473,824
	Mammoth Unified School District	\$406,308
	Modesto City Schools	\$500,000
	Pomona Unified School District	\$375,000
	San Jose Charter Academy	\$479,578
	San Ysidro School District	\$461,179
	Savanna School District	\$289,662
	Valle Lindo School District	\$356,791
	Birmingham Community Charter High School	\$500,000
	Montebello Unified School District	\$487,657
<u>Florida</u>	Calhoun County School District	\$498,629
<u>Georgia</u>	County of Chatham	\$143,187
	Echols County Board of Education	\$144,336
	Toombs County School District	\$347,457
	Vidalia City Schools District	\$497,608
<u>Idaho</u>	Salmon, City of	\$476,478
	St. Maries Joint School District No. 41	\$294,000
	Wilder School District 133	\$500,000
<u>Illinois</u>	Atwood Heights School District 125	\$500,000
	Bloomington Public Schools District 87	\$500,000
	Bluford Unit School District 318	\$168,403
	Buncombe Consolidated School District 43	\$161,792
	Community High School District 155	\$500,000
	Johnson, County Of	\$383,070
	Dekalb Community Unit School District 428	\$500,000
	East Dubuque Unit School District 119	\$47,092
	Lick Creek School District 16	\$14,000
	Martinsville Community Unit School District #C3	\$112,500
	North Palos School District 117	\$500,000
	Lyons School District 103	\$500,000
	Stockton Community Unit School District 206	\$366,636
	Tamaroa Grade School District #5	\$100,000
	O'Fallon School District	\$500,000
<u>Indiana</u>	Terre Haute, City of	\$184,186
	Danville Community School Corporation	\$191,250
	Perry Central Community School	\$398,079
	River Forest Community School Corporation	\$343,068



2025 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

<u>State or Territory</u>	<u>Recipient</u>	<u>Award Amount</u>
	Rossville Consolidated School District	\$150,112
	Springville Community and Rural Foundation	\$80,288
<u>Iowa</u>	Ackley Geneva Wellsburg Steamboat (AGWSR) Community School Districts	\$500,000
	Danville Community School District	\$294,598
	Spirit Lake Community Schools	\$302,528
<u>Kansas</u>	Perry Unified School District	\$163,500
	Girard Unified School District 248	\$280,087
<u>Kentucky</u>	Bath County School District	\$313,069
	Bowling Green Independent School District	\$300,000
	Caldwell County Schools	\$417,181
	Casey County Board of Education	\$331,301
	Cloverport Board of Education	\$265,282
	Crittenden County Board of Education	\$500,000
	Daviess County Board of Education	\$499,951
	Floyd County Schools	\$486,354
	Frankfort Independent Board of Education	\$100,000
	Franklin County Fiscal Court	\$233,584
	Gallatin County Board of Education	\$432,737
	Magoffin County School District	\$448,228
	Nelson County Board of Education	\$397,614
	Powell County Board of Education	\$480,982
<u>Louisiana</u>	Allen Parish School Board	\$489,719
	Winn Parish School District	\$484,772
<u>Massachusetts</u>	Ayer-Shirley Regional School District	\$365,396
<u>Michigan</u>	Bellaire Public School District	\$500,000
	Brandon School District	\$468,750
	Clintondale Community Schools	\$352,500
	Da Vinci Schools	\$237,687
	Gobles Public Schools	\$373,790
	Grand Blanc Community Schools	\$212,052
	Grant Public School District	\$454,581
	Lamphere Schools	\$375,000
	Mt. Morris Consolidated Schools	\$500,000
	Pine River Area Schools	\$333,135
	Reading Community Schools	\$93,750
	Wayland Union Schools	\$251,746
<u>Minnesota</u>	Great River School	\$20,250
	Glencoe-Silver Lake Schools	\$375,000
	Tracy Unified School District	\$500,000
<u>Mississippi</u>	Claiborne County School District	\$497,006
	Coahoma County School District	\$500,000
	North Tippah School District	\$182,865



2025 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

<u>State or Territory</u>	<u>Recipient</u>	<u>Award Amount</u>
	West Bolivar Consolidated School District	\$314,533
<u>Missouri</u>	Camdenton, City Of	\$464,635
	Delta C-7 School District	\$499,712
	Eminence R-1 School District	\$347,809
	Fredericktown R-1 School District	\$296,643
	Gasconade County Reorganized School	\$159,240
	Holcomb R-III School District	\$300,002
	Houston R-I School District	\$97,000
	Kennett School District 39	\$500,000
	Sedalia School District 200	\$386,059
	Spokane R-VII School District	\$100,000
	Twin Rivers School District R-X	\$246,565
	Webb City R7 School District	\$66,128
<u>Montana</u>	Billings School District 2	\$487,905
	Frazer School District 2&2-B	\$492,175
<u>Nebraska</u>	Bertrand Communities School	\$100,000
	Medicine Valley Public Schools	\$500,000
	Scottsbluff Public Schools	\$404,420
<u>New Jersey</u>	Bellmawr Board of Education	\$500,000
	Keansburg Board of Education	\$40,125
<u>New York</u>	Coxsackie-Athens Central School District	\$217,466
	Royalton-Hartland Central School District	\$235,991
<u>New Mexico</u>	Haaku Community Academy	\$494,968
	Las Vegas City School District	\$489,442
	Mescalero Apache School	\$500,000
	Shiprock Associated Schools	\$500,000
	To'Hajiilee Community School Board of Education	\$500,000
	Wagon Mound Public Schools	\$472,714
<u>North Carolina</u>	Alleghany County	\$58,104
	Burke, County of	\$468,743
	Davie County Board of Education	\$97,749
	Edenton Chowan Schools	\$499,927
	McDowell County Board of Education	\$476,250
	Yadkin County Board of Education	\$341,250
<u>Ohio</u>	Kenton City Schools	\$355,350
	New Lexington School District	\$334,125
	Shawnee Local School District	\$418,500
	St. Clairsville Richland School District	\$340,108
<u>Oklahoma</u>	Chickasha Public Schools	\$500,000
	Dahlongah Public Schools	\$348,870
	Glenpool Public School District 013	\$458,954
	Granite Public Schools	\$332,403
	Hilldale School District 29	\$484,171
	Maryetta School District 22	\$265,036



2025 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

<u>State or Territory</u>	<u>Recipient</u>	<u>Award Amount</u>
	Moore Independent School District	\$472,500
	Paden Public Schools	\$106,254
	Panola School District 4	\$290,510
	Savanna School District	\$473,161
<u>Oregon</u>	Grant County Education Service District	\$299,913
	Harrisburg School District 7	\$500,000
	Molalla River Schools	\$400,353
	Riddle School District 70	\$495,585
	Sheridan School District	\$500,000
<u>Pennsylvania</u>	Northern Tioga School District	\$306,653
	Port Allegany School District	\$226,491
<u>Rhode Island</u>	East Providence, City of	\$234,797
<u>Tennessee</u>	Franklin County School District	\$499,980
	Lake County School District	\$499,997
	Stewart County School District	\$276,488
	South Carroll County Special School District	\$98,843
<u>Texas</u>	Bartlett Independent School District	\$364,891
	Big Sandy Independent School District	\$355,112
	Center Independent School District	\$375,000
	Commerce Independent School District	\$500,000
	Donna Independent School District	\$274,000
	George West Independent School District	\$500,000
	Livingston Independent School District	\$499,575
	Palestine Independent School District	\$500,000
	River Road Independent School District	\$349,164
<u>Virginia</u>	Department of Criminal Justice Services Virginia	\$270,246
	Washington County Public Schools	\$496,785
<u>Washington</u>	Castle Rock School District 401	\$500,000
	Nespelem School District #14	\$19,125
<u>Vermont</u>	Danville School District	\$317,049
<u>West Virginia</u>	Braxton County Board of Education	\$382,442
	Logan County Commission	\$170,500
	McDowell County Board of Education	\$500,000
<u>Wisconsin</u>	Cochrane Fountain City School District	\$387,707
	Cuba City School District	\$499,730
	Lakeland Union High School	\$500,000
	Menominee Indian School District	\$289,818
	Mount Horeb Area School District	\$123,318
	Necedah Area School District	\$500,000
	Westby Area School District	\$452,413
	Whitnall School District	\$491,500



2025 COPS Office School Violence Prevention Program (SVPP) Awards

TOTAL NUMBER OF AWARDS

211

TOTAL FUNDING

\$74,785,459